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Email: marc@actntax.com Email: rich@rjonetworks.com

Project Quote Request
Since the HVAC equipment and attic floor boards have covered the hallway area nearest to Marc's office, it was necessary to install the
intial WAP just outside the conference room door at the top of the stairs. Although there is decent enough signal in Marc's office, it is
possible to install another WAP inside Marc's office to boost the signal in that side of the building.

Personal Note from Richard Ozsvath
Hello Marc - As mentioned in our meeting yesterday we could install a second access point just inside the door in your office. This would
boost the signal in that side of the building. I'll not charge anything for the installation service. Thank you for the opportunity, do I have
your approvel to proceed with the order? - Rich

Hardware and Warranty Services Sell Price Qty Ext. Price

 $323.00  1  $323.00Cambium cnPilot E410 Indoor WiFi AP

Cambium cnPilot E410 Indoor WiFi AP
• The Cambium E410 helps future proof your indoor deployments with a compact, low profile, and offers a
802.11ac wave 2, 2x2 beamforming Access Point.
• Standards: IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac Wave 2, Others: 802.11 h/d/r/u/w
• 2x2 MIMO streams, 180 m (650 Ft.) range
• 867 Mbps Max data rate, 256 concurrent clients
• 16 SSIDs across 2 radios
• License-free and cnMaestro end-to-end network lifecycle management

 $49.95  1  $49.95Cambium Networks E410 PoE Gigabit DC Injector

Cambium Networks E410 PoE Gigabit DC Injector
• Compatible with Cambium cnPilot e410 indoor access point
• 15W Output at 56V Energy Level 6 0C to 50C
• Includes AC Line Cord, Us Type B, 720mm, C13 Connector

 $2.69  1  $2.691 FT Booted CAT6 Network Patch Cable - Blue

1 FT Booted CAT6 Network Patch Cable - Blue
• Connect the PoE injector to the Comcast gateway

 $3.89  1  $3.893 FT Booted CAT6 Network Patch Cable - Blue

3 FT Booted CAT6 Network Patch Cable - Blue
• Connect the PoE injector to the patch panel
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 $4.79  1  $4.795 FT Booted CAT6 Network Patch Cable - Black

5 FT Booted CAT6 Network Patch Cable - Black
• Connect the Cambium AP to the attic RJ45 outlet

Implementation Services One-time Fee

 $0.00Structured Cabling Upgrade Service

Implementation ServicesStandard Scope of Work-> https://bit.ly/40IMYtd

Structured Cabling Upgrade Service
• See appendix for the Structured Cabling Upgrade standard Scope of Work.
• Drop a new segment to a spot just above Marc's office door where the new AP will be installed. Route
the cable so that it cannot be stepped on and tripped over while folks are working in the attic
• Punch down to the server closet patch panel and to a RJ45 jack with single-gang box in the attic. Will
need short 6' cable from the termination point in the attic, through the ceiling to the installed AP.
• Price includes ONSITE service
• Price includes mileage costs for technician's use of their personal vehicle
• Installation fee includes all needed cabling hardware: cable, RJ45 jack, mountable box.

 $0.00Enterprise Wireless Deployment

Implementation ServicesStandard Scope of Work-> https://bit.ly/3AGFv3n

Enterprise Wireless Deployment
Addendum to the Standard Scope of Work
• Preconfigure the AP before actual installation.
• Install the AP mount to the ceiling inside Marc's office, just inside his door. 
• Install a PoE injector at the Comcast gateway side. Install the AP to the ceiling mount. Connect the
cables and bring the WiFi online.
• Test for proper operation and sufficient speeds throughout the upstairs offices.
• Price includes BENCH and ONSITE service
• Price includes mileage costs for technician's use of their personal vehicle
• Estimated time to complete: 2 hours

Totals

Subtotal  $384.32

*Shipping and taxes listed are estimates only.
Actual shipping and tax charges will be calculated
post-delivery and listed on the final invoice.

*Shipping  $0.00

*Tax  $23.06

Grand Total  $407.38
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